www.deltacp.comPhone - 1-800-377-2600 Fax - 1-800-227-6500 160
Actuators
Spring Return Damper Actuators
DCS24-20
Power Supply  Operating Voltage 24VAC ±20% 24VDC ±15%
Power Consumption
 Running 6.5 VA
 Holding Position 4 VA
Equipment Rating Class II
Torque 20 in-lbs.
Runtime for 90°  19 Seconds
Spring Return 15 Seconds typical
Normal Angle of Rotation 90° typical
Damper Shaft Size 3/8” to 1/2” Diameter Round Shaft
1/4” to 7/16” Square Shaft
3/4” minimum length for Damper Shaft
Enclosure  NEMA 1
Manual Override No
Ambient Temperature Operating -25°F to 130°F (-32°C to 55°C)
Storage/Transport -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
Ambient Humidity 95% Non-Condensing
Agency Listings UL listed to UL873, cUL listed
CE certified
Housing Plenum rated rugged plastic
Connection Pre Cabled 18 AWG (0.75mm2), 3 ft (0.9m) long
Life Cycle 60,000 full stroke cycles and min. of 1.5 million repositions.
Dimensions 4.72” (L) x 2.69” (W) x 2.47” (H)
Weight  1.06 lbs.
2 (BLACK)
(+) 24 VAC/DC
DCS24-20-T
Power Supply  Operating Voltage 24VAC ±20% 24VDC ±15%
Power Consumption
 Running 4 VA
 Holding Position 3 VA
Equipment Rating Class II
Torque 20 in-lbs.
Runtime for 90°  30 Seconds
Spring Return 15 Seconds typical
Normal Angle of Rotation 90° typical
Damper Shaft Size 3/8” to 1/2” Diameter Round Shaft
1/4” to 7/16” Square Shaft
3/4” minimum length for Damper Shaft
Enclosure  NEMA 1
Manual Override No
Ambient Temperature Operating -25°F to 130°F (-32°C to 55°C)
Storage/Transport -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
Ambient Humidity 95% Non-Condensing
Agency Listings UL listed to UL873, cUL listed
CE certified
Housing Plenum rated rugged plastic
Connection Pre Cabled 18 AWG (0.75mm2), 3 ft (0.9m) long
Life Cycle 60,000 full stroke cycles and min. of 1.5 million repositions.
Dimensions 4.72” (L) x 2.69” (W) x 2.47” (H)
Weight  1.06 lbs.
DCSM24-20
Power Supply  Operating Voltage 24VAC ±20% 24VDC ±15%
Power Consumption
 Running 4.5 VA
 Holding Position 3.5 VA
Equipment Rating Class II
Torque 20 in-lbs.
Runtime for 90°  30 Seconds
Spring Return 15 Seconds typical
Normal Angle of Rotation 90° typical
Damper Shaft Size 3/8” to 1/2” Diameter Round Shaft
1/4” to 7/16” Square Shaft
3/4” minimum length for Damper Shaft
Enclosure  NEMA 1
Manual Override No
Ambient Temperature Operating -25°F to 130°F (-32°C to 55°C)
Storage/Transport -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
Ambient Humidity 95% Non-Condensing
Agency Listings UL listed to UL873, cUL listed
CE certified
Housing Plenum rated rugged plastic
Connection Pre Cabled 18 AWG (0.75mm2), 3 ft (0.9m) long
Life Cycle 60,000 full stroke cycles and min. of 1.5 million repositions.
Dimensions 4.72” (L) x 2.69” (W) x 2.47” (H)
Weight  1.06 lbs.
1 (RED)
(+) 24 VAC/DC
7 (ORANGE)
6 (VIOLET)
1 (RED)
(+) 24 VAC/DC
CW
CCW
(+) 24VAC
0-10VDC
0-10VDC
8 (GRAY)
9 (PINK)
2 (BLACK)
1 (RED)
Position Indication
(-) Neutral
SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS